Senior Counsel Selection Process

The timetable for this year’s senior counsel selection process is as follows:

Monday, 1 July 2025 at 9:00am Applications open

Monday 28 July 2025 at 5:00pm Applications close

Friday, 17 October 2025 2025 Senior Counsel Appointments announced
2025 Silk Bows

Supreme Court of NSW Tuesday 21 October 2025 at 9:00am
Federal Court of Australia Tuesday 21 October 2025 at 9:45am
Land & Environment Court Wednesday 22 October 2025 at 9:15am
Federal Circuit & Family Court of Australia Thursday, 23 October 2025 at 9:15am
Industrial Court of NSW Monday 27 October 2025 at 9:15am
District Court of NSW — Sydney Tuesday, 28 October 2025 at 9:00am
District Court of NSW — Parramatta Wednesday, 29 October 2025 at 9:00am

2025 SC Scrolls Presentation Friday, 31 October 2025 at 5:00pm



